AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT PESMB320 WITH
THE BOLAND GROUP, INC., DBA OUT OF SIGHT CLEANING

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 11™ day of December, 2018, by and
between THE BOLAND GROUP, INC. dba Out of Sight Cleaning and COUNTY OF
NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties
entitted PROFESSIONAL JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR VARIOUS COUNTY OF
NEVADA FACILITIES executed on July 2, 2018 Resolution 18-320.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to provide cleaning
services for six additional months through June 30, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That page 1 (82) Maximum Contract Price of $65,000 be increased by
$65,000 to $130,000.

2. That page 1 (83) Contract Termination Date be extended by six
months to June 30, 2019.

3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full
force and effect except as amended herein.

CONTRACTOR: COUNTY OF NEVADA:
Name: Honorable Edward C. Scofield
Title: Chair, Board of Supervisors
Dated: Dated:

Attest:

Julie Patterson Hunter
Clerk of the Board



